JAN HORTON CITY OF YORBA LINDA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

I moved to Yorba Linda 19 years ago and have raised my three children in this special community. I have always been attracted to our open space and the family-oriented, safe atmosphere we all share and enjoy.

Protecting this nature and character of Yorba Linda is important to me. When the current City Council was unresponsive to concerns regarding the overdevelopment of our downtown, I took an active role with Yorba Linda Residents for Responsible Redevelopment and supported a low-density development platform for our city. I believe we should balance continued growth in our city with citizens concerns. We need to preserve our safe and family-oriented community.

I am proud that my efforts safeguarded the reasons why Yorba Linda residents call this community their home. I have always tried to make a positive difference and I am driven to action when things are not ethical or fair. A city council member's primary responsibility should be to Yorba Linda citizens, not to developers or other special interests. I intend to listen to your concerns and work towards sensible, controlled growth in our community.

It's time to restore trust and integrity to Yorba Linda City Council. I would appreciate your vote on November 7.

www.Horton4yl.com

5282-1